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ILO Performance Report

by SLO

The purpose of this report is to present the number and percent of assessment scores at each mastery level for each
program or institution learning outcome for a given term(s) or assessment cycle(s) for a given department, program, or course
group. You can also choose to show this information by course.

Denartment: Nafault Proaram
Courses: Il 0-General Studies-IGFTC-CSIIGF

Terms: Fall 2021

SI Os: Pl O Class Il O-General Stidies-IGFTC-CSUIGF
-2022

Data: N3-N4.

ILO: Attend to and clearly express ideas in written, spoken, numerical, and artistic forms.
(Communication Competency)

Fall 2021

Overall

Meets expectations

Does not meet expectations

15773

87.30%

2294

12.70%

15773

87.30%

2294

12.70%

ILO: Communicate effectively and |

ogically. (Communication Competency)

Fall 2021

Overall

Meets expectations

Does not meet expectations

14088

87.68%

1979

12.32%

14088

87.68%

1979

12.32%

ILO: Evaluate multiple sources of information to apply i

t critically and appropriately. (Information

competency)
Meets expectations Does not meet expectations
Fall 2021 23357 88.94% 2906 11.06%
Overall 23357 88.94% 2906 11.06%

ILO: Gather, evaluate, analyze, and

synthesize informat

ion. (Information competency)

Fall 2021
Overall

Meets expectations

Does not meet expectations

22777

89.02%

2810

10.98%

22777

89.02%

2810

10.98%

ILO: Implement quantitative and qualitative models to make predictions, draw conclusions, and
make decisions that are logical and feasible. (Quantitative Competence)

Fall 2021

Overall

Meets expectations

Does not meet expectations

9877

82.92%

2034

17.08%

9877

82.92%

2034

17.08%

ILO: Collect, organize, analyze, and process research data in a clear, synthesized format.

(Quantitative Competence)

Fall 2021
Overall

Meets expectations

Does not meet expectations

10758

83.00%

2204

17.00%

83.00%

10758

2204

17.00%

ILO: Distinguish the modes of inquiry and critique used in the natural, social, and behavioral

sciences and the humanities. (Analytic Inquiry Skills)

Fall 2021

Overall

Meets expectations

Does not meet expectations

14774

86.81%

2244

13.19%

14774

86.81%

2244

13.19%

ILO: Explain the connections among the various disciplines. (Analytic Inquiry Skills)

Fall 2021

Overall

Meets expectations

Does not meet expectations

14070

87.92%

1933

12.08%

14070

87.92%

1933

12.08%

ILO: Apply eth

(Ethical Reasoning)

ical principles to personal, academic, professional and/or community issues.

Meets expectations

Does not meet expectations

Fall 2021 2836 90.81% 287 9.19%
Overall 2836 90.81% 287 9.19%
ILO: Work ethically and effectively with others. (Ethical Reasoning)

Fall 2021
Overall

Meets expectations

Does not meet expectations

1910

91.08%

187

8.92%

1910

91.08%

187

8.92%

ILO: Recognize the multitude of diversities in the physical and human environments and how
these diversities impact the individual and society. (Ability to Engage in Diverse Perspectives)

Fall 2021

Overall

Meets expectations

Does not meet expectations

14150

88.80%

1784

11.20%

14150

88.80%

1784

11.20%

ILO: Recognize the diversity of human experience, the role of the natural environment, and the

relationship between the two. (Ability to Engage in Diverse Perspectives)




Meets expectations Does not meet expectations
Fall 2021 11076 85.07% 1944 14.93%
Overall 11076 85.07% 1944 14.93%

ILO: Describe and appreciate the role of culture and the arts in society and in one’s personal life.
(Ability to Engage in Diverse Perspectives)

Meets expectations Does not meet expectations
Fall 2021 5353 88.82% 674 11.18%
Overall 5353 88.82% 674 11.18%

ILO: Act purposefully in combining awareness, critical thinking, and communication skills with
personal responsibility in order to originate, innovate, or build upon ideas. (Ability to Create)

Meets expectations Does not meet expectations
Fall 2021 13334 85.10% 2335 14.90%
Overall 13334 85.10% 2335 14.90%

ILO: Identify and adopt the concepts of personal health and fitness to enhance the quality of life.
(Growth Orientation)

Meets expectations Does not meet expectations
Fall 2021 2182 88.59% 281 11.41%
Overall 2182 88.59% 281 11.41%

ILO: Apply the skills necessary for successful living in an ever-changing and global environment.
(Growth Orientation)

Meets expectations Does not meet expectations
Fall 2021 12783 86.62% 1975 13.38%
Overall 12783 86.62% 1975 13.38%




