Moorpark College ILO Performance Report

by SLO

The purpose of this report is to present the number and percent of assessment scores at each mastery level for each program or institution learning outcome for a given term(s) or assessment cycle(s) for a given department, program, or course group. You can also choose to show this information by course.

Department: Default Program Courses: ILO-General Studies-IGETC-CSUGE Terms: Fall 2021 SLOs: PI O Class II O-General Studies-IGETC-CSUGE Date: 03-04-2022

	Meets expectations		Does not meet expectations	
Fall 2021	15773	87.30%	2294	12.70%
Overall	15773	87.30%	2294	12.70%
Communicate	effectively and	d logically. (Communic	ation Competency)	
	Meets	expectations	Does not meet	expectations
Fall 2021	14088	87.68%	1979	12.32%
Overall	14088	87.68%	1979	12.32%
valuate mult	iple sources of	information to apply i	t critically and approp	riately. (Info
etency)				
	Meets	expectations	Does not meet	expectations
Fall 2021	23357	88.94%	2906	11.06%
Overall	23357	88.94%	2906	11.06%
Sather, evalu	ate, analyze, an	nd synthesize informati	ion. (Information com	petency)
	Meets	expectations	Does not meet	expectations
Fall 2021	22777	89.02%	2810	10.98%
Overall	22777	89.02%	2810	10.98%
nplement au	antitative and o	qualitative models to m	nake predictions, drav	v conclusion
	at are logical al	nd feasible. (Quantitati		
		expectations	Does not meet	-
Fall 2021	9877	82.92%	2034	17.08%
Overall	9877	82.92%	2034	17.08%
titative Com	petence)	nd process research da	Does not meet	
Fall 2021	10758	83.00%	2204	17.00%
Overall	10758	83.00%	2204	17.00%
	the modes of inquiry and critique used i humanities. (Analytic Inquiry Skills) Meets expectations		Does not meet expectations	
ces and the h	•	<u> </u>	Does not meet	expectations
Fall 2021	•	<u> </u>	Does not meet 2244	expectations 13.19%
	Meets	expectations		
Fall 2021 Overall	Meets 0 14774 14774	86.81%	2244 2244	13.19% 13.19%
Fall 2021 Overall	Meets (14774 14774 Donnections amo	86.81% 86.81%	2244 2244	13.19% 13.19% / Skills)
Fall 2021 Overall	Meets (14774 14774 Donnections amo	expectations 86.81% 86.81% ong the various discipl	2244 2244 ines. (Analytic Inquiry	13.19% 13.19% / Skills)
Fall 2021 Overall Explain the co	Meets of 14774 14774 Donnections amo Meets of	expectations 86.81% 86.81% 000 the various discipl expectations	2244 2244 ines. (Analytic Inquiry Does not meet	13.19% 13.19% / Skills) expectations
Fall 2021 Overall Explain the co Fall 2021 Overall	Meets 14774 14774 onnections and Meets 14070 14070 principles to per	expectations 86.81% 86.81% 80.81% 80.91% 80.91% 80.91% 80.92% 87.92%	2244 2244 ines. (Analytic Inquiry Does not meet 1933 1933	13.19% 13.19% / Skills) expectations 12.08% 12.08%
Fall 2021 Overall Explain the co Fall 2021 Overall Apply ethical	Meets of 14774 14774 onnections amo Meets of 14070 14070 principles to po 3)	expectations 86.81% 86.81% ong the various disciple expectations 87.92% 87.92%	2244 2244 ines. (Analytic Inquiry Does not meet 1933 1933	13.19% 13.19% / Skills) expectations 12.08% 12.08% munity issue
Fall 2021 Overall Explain the co Fall 2021 Overall Apply ethical	Meets of 14774 14774 onnections amo Meets of 14070 14070 principles to po 3)	expectations 86.81% 86.81% ong the various disciple expectations 87.92% 87.92% ersonal, academic, pro	2244 2244 ines. (Analytic Inquiry Does not meet 1933 1933 fessional and/or com	13.19% 13.19% / Skills) expectations 12.08% 12.08% munity issue
Fall 2021 Overall Explain the co Fall 2021 Overall Apply ethical cal Reasoning	Meets of 14774 14774 onnections amo Meets of 14070 14070 principles to po) Meets of	expectations 86.81% 86.81% ong the various disciple expectations 87.92% ersonal, academic, pro expectations	2244 2244 ines. (Analytic Inquiry Does not meet 1933 1933 fessional and/or com Does not meet	13.19% 13.19% / Skills) expectations 12.08% 12.08% munity issue expectations
Fall 2021 Overall Explain the co Fall 2021 Overall Apply ethical cal Reasoning Fall 2021 Overall	Meets 14774 14774 0nnections amo Meets 14070 14070 principles to po 2836 2836	expectations 86.81% 86.81% ong the various disciple expectations 87.92% 87.92% ersonal, academic, pro expectations 90.81%	2244 2244 ines. (Analytic Inquiry Does not meet 1933 1933 fessional and/or commons Does not meet 287 287 287 287 287	13.19% 13.19% / Skills) expectations 12.08% 12.08% munity issue expectations 9.19%
Fall 2021 Overall Explain the co Fall 2021 Overall Apply ethical cal Reasoning Fall 2021 Coverall	Meets 14774 14774 onnections amo Meets 14070 14070 principles to po 2836 2836 2836 2836 2836 2836 2836 2836	expectations 86.81% 86.81% ong the various disciple expectations 87.92% 87.92% ersonal, academic, pro expectations 90.81%	2244 2244 ines. (Analytic Inquiry Does not meet 1933 1933 fessional and/or commons Does not meet 287 287 287 287 287	13.19% 13.19% / Skills) expectations 12.08% munity issue expectations 9.19% 9.19%
Fall 2021 Overall Explain the co Fall 2021 Overall Apply ethical cal Reasoning Fall 2021 Coverall	Meets 14774 14774 onnections amo Meets 14070 14070 principles to po 2836 2836 2836 2836 2836 2836 2836 2836	expectations 86.81% 86.81% ong the various disciple expectations 87.92% ersonal, academic, pro expectations 90.81% 90.81% y with others. (Ethical	2244 2244 ines. (Analytic Inquiry Does not meet 1933 1933 fessional and/or commons Does not meet 287 287 287 287 287 287 287 287 287 287	13.19% 13.19% / Skills) expectations 12.08% munity issue expectations 9.19% 9.19%
Fall 2021 Overall Explain the co Fall 2021 Overall Apply ethical al Reasoning Fall 2021 Overall Vork ethically	Meets 14774 14774 onnections among Meets 14070 14070 14070 2836 2836 2836 2836 2836 2836 2836 2836 2836	expectations 86.81% 86.81% ong the various disciple expectations 87.92% ersonal, academic, pro expectations 90.81% 90.81% y with others. (Ethical expectations	2244 2244 ines. (Analytic Inquiry Does not meet 1933 1933 fessional and/or com Does not meet 287 287 287 287 287 287 Does not meet	13.19% 13.19% / Skills) expectations 12.08% munity issue expectations 9.19% 9.19% expectations
Fail 2021 Overall Xplain the co Fail 2021 Overall pply ethical al Reasoning Fail 2021 Overall Vork ethically Fail 2021 Coverall	Meets 14774 14774 onnections among Meets 14070 14070 principles to per 2836 2836 2836 1910 1910	expectations 86.81% 86.81% Dong the various disciple expectations 87.92% ersonal, academic, pro expectations 90.81% 90.81% y with others. (Ethical expectations 91.08%	2244 2244 ines. (Analytic Inquiry Does not meet 1933 1933 fessional and/or commons Does not meet 287 287 287 287 287 287 187 187 187	13.19% 13.19% / Skills) expectations 12.08% 12.08% munity issue expectations 9.19% 9.19% 9.19% expectations 8.92% 8.92%
Fall 2021 Overall Explain the co Fall 2021 Overall Apply ethical cal Reasoning Fall 2021 Overall Work ethically Fall 2021 Overall Fall 2021 Overall Recognize the	Meets 14774 14774 14774 onnections among Meets 14070 14070 principles to poor 2836 2836 y and effectivel Meets 1910 1910 amultitude of comparison	expectations 86.81% 86.81% ong the various disciple expectations 87.92% ersonal, academic, pro expectations 90.81% 90.81% y with others. (Ethical expectations 91.08%	2244 2244 ines. (Analytic Inquiry Does not meet 1933 1933 fessional and/or commons Does not meet 287 287 287 287 193 187 187 cal and human enviro	13.19% 13.19% / Skills) expectations 12.08% munity issue expectations 9.19% 9.19% 9.19% expectations 8.92% 8.92% nments and
Fall 2021 Overall Explain the co Fall 2021 Overall Apply ethical cal Reasoning Fall 2021 Overall Work ethically Fall 2021 Overall Fall 2021 Overall Recognize the	Meets of 14774 14774 onnections among Meets of 14070 14070 principles to point 2836 2836 2836 1910 1910 1910 emultitude of contact the indiv	expectations 86.81% 86.81% ong the various disciple expectations 87.92% ersonal, academic, pro expectations 90.81% 90.81% y with others. (Ethical expectations 91.08% gilversities in the physic	2244 2244 ines. (Analytic Inquiry Does not meet 1933 1933 fessional and/or commons Does not meet 287 287 287 287 193 187 187 cal and human enviro	13.19% 13.19% / Skills) expectations 12.08% 12.08% munity issue expectations 9.19% 8.92% 9.19% 9.19% 9.19% 9.19% 9.19% 9.19% 9.19% 9.19% 9.19% 9.19% 9.19% 9.19% <
Fall 2021 Overall Explain the co Fall 2021 Overall Apply ethical cal Reasoning Fall 2021 Overall Work ethically Fall 2021 Overall Fall 2021 Overall Recognize the	Meets of 14774 14774 onnections among Meets of 14070 14070 principles to point 2836 2836 2836 1910 1910 1910 emultitude of contact the indiv	expectations 86.81% 86.81% ong the various disciple expectations 87.92% ersonal, academic, pro expectations 90.81% 90.81% 90.81% 91.08% 91.08% liversities in the physic idual and society. (Abi	2244 2244 ines. (Analytic Inquiry Does not meet 1933 1933 fessional and/or commons Does not meet 287 287 287 287 287 287 287 287 287 287 287 Cal and human environ lity to Engage in Divention	13.19% 13.19% / Skills) expectations 12.08% 12.08% munity issue expectations 9.19% 8.92% 9.19% 9.19% 9.19% 9.19% 9.19% 9.19% 9.19% 9.19% 9.19% 9.19% 9.19% 9.19% <

	Meets expectations		Does not meet expectations	
Fall 2021	11076	85.07%	1944	14.93%
Overall	11076	85.07%	1944	14.93%
ILO: Describe a	and appreciate the r	ole of culture and the	arts in society and i	n one's personal life.
(Ability to Enga	ige in Diverse Persp	ectives)		
	Meets expectations		Does not meet expectations	
Fall 2021	5353	88.82%	674	11.18%
Overall	5353	88.82%	674	11.18%
ILO: Act purpos	sefully in combining	awareness, critical	thinking, and commu	nication skills with
		pectations	r build upon ideas. (Ability to Create) Does not meet expectations	
- Fall 2021	13334	85.10%	2335	14.90%
Overall	13334			
Overall	13334	85.10%	2335	14.90%
ILO: Identify an	d adopt the concep	ts of personal health		
ILO: Identify an	id adopt the concep ation)		and fitness to enhar	
ILO: Identify an	id adopt the concep ation)	ts of personal health	and fitness to enhar	ice the quality of life.
ILO: Identify an (Growth Orient	nd adopt the concep ation) Meets ex	ts of personal health	and fitness to enhar	t expectations
ILO: Identify an (Growth Orient Fall 2021 Overall	ad adopt the concept ation) Meets ex 2182 2182 skills necessary for	pectations 88.59%	and fitness to enhar	t expectations 11.41%
ILO: Identify an (Growth Orient Fall 2021 Overall ILO: Apply the	ad adopt the concept ation) Meets ex 2182 2182 skills necessary for ation)	pectations 88.59% 88.59%	and fitness to enhan Does not mee 281 281 an ever-changing and	t expectations 11.41%
ILO: Identify an (Growth Orient Fall 2021 Overall ILO: Apply the	ad adopt the concept ation) Meets ex 2182 2182 skills necessary for ation)	successful living in a	and fitness to enhan Does not mee 281 281 an ever-changing and	t expectations 11.41% 11.41% d global environment